
Dependable support.
Excellent ride.

453
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TYPE ITYPE I

603
623 

hortonambulance.com info@hortonambulance.com 800.282.5113

Horton Type I ambulances come standard 
with all of the features you know and trust 
to be part of the safest and highest-quality 
ambulance on the market:

Widely recognized as the “workhorse” of the 
Fire/EMS world, Horton’s Type I ambulance 

rural areas, Type I vehicles provide dependable 
support and optional rugged four-wheel 
drive power.

Model

453

457

603**

623**

Width

96”

96”

96”

96”

Headroom

72”

72”

72”

72”

Chassis

Ford

Ford
RAM

Ford
RAM

Ford
RAM

Length

149”

157”

167”

173”

Superior construction, able to withstand a 90,000 pound load test

More than 40 years of dynamic crash testing

VI-Tech mounting to isolate vibration and noise

Eight layers of insulation and so one

The most capable electrical system in the industry, Intelliplex i4G™

HOPS for rollover protection

Lowest cost of ownership*

  * Pending payload requirements

** Pending payload requirements,  the 603 and 623 may also be mounted on an International 4300, TerraStar,   
     Freightliner or Kenworth chassis

FORD

RAM

*factoring in purchase price, maintenance costs, operating costs, uptime, life expectancy and resale value



DEPARTMENTS WITH HARSH 
WINTERS OR OFF-ROAD 
CALLS CAN CHOOSE A 
TYPE I AMBULANCE WITH 
FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE.

OPTIONAL CRASH BARRIER 
CONFIGURATION PROVIDES 
A TRUE SAFETY BARRIER 
AT THE HEAD OF THE 
SQUAD BENCH.

WITH A VARIETY OF 
LAYOUT OPTIONS TO 
SUIT ANY DEPARTMENT 
NEEDS, TYPE I IS THE 
MOST VERSATILE OF 
AMBULANCE OFFERINGS.
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