



Widely recognized as the "workhorse" of the Fire/EMS world, Horton's Type I ambulance offers all the added benefits of a truck chassis. Applicable for both large city fleets and small rural areas, Type I vehicles provide dependable support and optional rugged four-wheel drive power.



Horton Type I ambulances come standard with all of the features you know and trust to be part of the safest and highest-quality ambulance on the market:

- Superior construction, able to withstand a 90,000 pound load test
- More than 40 years of dynamic crash testing
- VI-Tech mounting to isolate vibration and noise
- Eight layers of insulation and sound suppression in the floor alone
- The most capable electrical system in the industry, Intelliplex i4G™
- HOPS for rollover protection
- Lowest cost of ownership*

Model	Chassis	Length	Width	Headroom
453	Ford	149"	96″	72"
457	Ford RAM	157"	96"	72"
603**	Ford RAM	167"	96"	72"
623**	Ford RAM	173″	96"	72″

RAM

*factoring in purchase price, maintenance costs, operating costs, uptime, life expectancy and resale value



^{*} Pending payload requirements

^{**} Pending payload requirements, the 603 and 623 may also be mounted on an International 4300, TerraStar, Freightliner or Kenworth chassis



DEPARTMENTS WITH HARSH WINTERS OR OFF-ROAD CALLS CAN CHOOSE A TYPE I AMBULANCE WITH FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE.

OPTIONAL CRASH BARRIER CONFIGURATION PROVIDES A TRUE SAFETY BARRIER AT THE HEAD OF THE SQUAD BENCH.





WITH A VARIETY OF
LAYOUT OPTIONS TO
SUIT ANY DEPARTMENT
NEEDS, TYPE I IS THE
MOST VERSATILE OF
AMBULANCE OFFERINGS.